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1. Introduction
At the last RAN4 meeting, we discussed 256QAM UE requirements and RAN4 agreed a WF [1]. This contribution presents our views on 256QAM UE requirements.
2. Discussion
2.1 Simulation results
Table 1 shows our simulation results based on the simulation parameters [1]. 
Observation 1
Table 1. Summary of ideal simulation results
	Rank
	Channel Model
	Antenna configuration
	CBW (MHz) 
	SNR point (dB) @70%TP 
Using MCS index:

	
	
	
	
	20

	1
	TDLD
30-35
	2x2
	50
	16.5 dB

	2
	Static
	2x2
	50
	19.9 dB



Observation 2: Considering around 3dB impairment margin, TDL-D 30-35 is testable under 50MHz CBW with full PRB allocation.

2.2 Rank, Propagation condition
Rank configuration
Based on our simulation results, rank 2 for FR2 256QAM is quite severe condition since maximum SNR for FR2 test is quite limited. 
Observation 3: Define DL 256QAM demodulation performance requirements for rank 1
Propagation condition
Propagation condition for FR2 256QAM was also discussed at the last meeting, and RAN4 has not reached the consensus. The possible options are TDL-A 30-300, TDL-D 30-75, TDL-D 30-35 and Static channel [1].  Considering that performance gain from DL 256QAM would be quite limited in NLOS condition, it is natural to assume LOS propagation model, i.e. TDL-D, for DL 256QAM. On the other hand, only for Rank 1, some performance gain would be considered even in NLOS condition. Therefore, our preference is still TDL-A and TDL-D However, we are fine to discuss further based on simulation results. 
Proposal 1: Consider following options for propagation condition for FR2 DL 256QAM
· For Rank 1
· TDL-D (30-35 or 30-75) or TDL-A (30-300) 

3. Conclusion
[bookmark: _GoBack]In this contribution, we present our views on 256QAM UE requirements for FR2. Our proposals and observations are summarized below.
Observation 1
Table 1. Summary of ideal simulation results
	Rank
	Channel Model
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	CBW (MHz) 
	SNR point (dB) @70%TP 
Using MCS index:
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	TDLD
30-35
	2x2
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	2x2
	50
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Observation 2: Considering around 3dB impairment margin, TDL-D 30-35 is testable under 50MHz CBW with full PRB allocation.
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